de relative lange data at ad stored, 107 lines dated	17 1 1977 - Maria Alan - A An 2017 - Alan An An An An	n - A to Alman (A. 1997 - 1991 and 1992 and 1992 and 1993	در می مرکز از می مرکز در در در مرکز مرکز مرکز مرکز مرکز مرکز مرکز مرک
POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CO			
	(Special Se		
		<u>ugust 4, 2020</u>	Polk County Courthouse, 3rd floor
ļ	10:00 A.M		Livingston, Texas
		2020-069	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<b>NOTICE</b> is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be discussed:			
<ul> <li>CALL TO ORDER</li> <li>1. BUDGET WORKSHOP:</li> <li>A. DISCUSS FY2021 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT;</li> <li>B. RECEIVE TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR'S 2020 (FY2021) NO- NEW-REVENUE AND VOTER-APPROVAL TAX RATE CALCULATIONS AND VERIFICATION OF COLLECTION RATE;</li> <li>C. CONSIDER ANY/ALL NECESSARY ACTION REGARDING PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED TAX RATE.</li> <li>2. SELECT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR AND ENGINEER FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT MITIGATION FUNDING FOR 2015 AND 2016 FLOODS AND HURRICANE HARVEY.</li> </ul>			
Posted: July 30,	2020		Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas
			By: Sydney Murphy, County Judge
			Muphy

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on July 30, 2020 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

. SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK BY: Deputy